

07.01.2026
Sl. No.34
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/23245/2025
MD. AKHTARUZZAMAN AND ORS.
VS
THE SECRETARY, EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

Md. Mojnu Sk.

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman

...for the Madrasah Board.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioners, list this matter after three weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)