

18.02.2026
Item No. 15
Ct. No. 14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/23245/2025
MD. AKHTARUZZAMAN AND ORS.
VS
THE SECRETARY, EDUCATION DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.

Mr. Ekramul Bari
Md. Mojnu Sk.

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rudranil Dey
Ms. Tithi Mazumder

...for the State.

Mr. Nadeem Suleiman
Mr. Mijanul Kabir

..for Madrasah Board.

1. Mr. Nadeem Suleiman, learned advocate for West Bengal Board of Madrasah Education seeks extension of time to file report.
2. Let such report be filed within a period of two weeks. Advance copy of report be served upon learned advocate for the petitioners.
3. List this matter after two weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)